

## Township of Langley

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	017	-203	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Rep	Report			Status:	Passed		
File created:	3/22	3/22/2017 3/27/2017			In control:	Township Council		
On agenda:	3/27				Final action:	3/27/2017		
Title:	Agricultural Land Commission Application No. 100313 (Rempel / Popil / Majeau / 25177 - 64 Avenue) Report 17-28 File CD 11-14-0028							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. F.3_cd ALC Rempel.pdf							
Date	Ver.	Action By	y		Ac	tion	Result	
3/27/2017	1	Townsh	ip Council		Ap	proved		
Agricultural La	nd Coi	mmissior	n Applicatio	n No	. 100313			
(Rempel / Pop	il / Maj	eau / 25 <sup>-</sup>	177 - 64 Av	/enue	e)			
Report 17-28								
	0000							

File CD 11-14-0028

That Council advise the Agricultural Land Commission that

the subdivision application submitted by Aplin and Martin

Consultants Ltd. on behalf of the owners of property located at

25177 - 64 Avenue, within the Agricultural Land Reserve complies with the minimum parcel size provisions of Rural Zone RU-1 of the Township's Zoning Bylaw, and request consideration based on agricultural merits.